The ALM120 has both medical (2 x MOPP) and ITE safety approvals, available as class I, or class
II construction with a smooth wipe clean IP32 sealed case that is ideal for medical applications.
The standard class I version has an IEC320-C14 inlet, the class II version with suffix C2-8 has a
polarized IEC320-C8 inlet.
120W
EXTERNAL
WALL PLUG
ALM120 series
171.0 x 68.0 x 38.0mm (6.73" x 2.67" x 1.49”)
Models & ratings
Features Applications Dimensions
1
AC-DC
power supplies
EMI Filters
RF PowerHigh VoltageSingle Phase
Programmable
3 Phase Power Supplies 3 Phase Programmable AC-DC Power Supplies
Capacitor Charging DC-DC Converters
Model number(1,2,3,4) Output voltage Output current Total regulation Output power
ALM120PS12 12.0VDC 10.00A
±5% 120W
ALM120PS15 15.0VDC 8.00A
ALM120PS19 19.0VDC 6.32A
ALM120PS24 24.0VDC 5.00A
f Regulated single outputs 12V to 24VDC
f Medical & ITE safety approvals
f Energy efficiency level VI
f EU CoC tier 2 compliant
f 4th edition medical EMC
f IP32 environmental rating
f Class I & class II versions
f 0°C to 60°C operation
f Low earth leakage current
f 3 year warranty
Notes:
1. For class II versions, add suffix 'C2-8' to the end of the part number e.g. ALM120PS24C2-8.
2. For optional input connector retention clip add suffix ‘-A’ to the model number, e.g. ALM120PS24-A (not available for C2 versions)
3. For optional output connector, DC barrel jack, add suffix -B5 to the model number, e.g. ALM120PS24-B5 (not available for 12 & 15VDC models)
4. Power de-rated <100VAC for 12 & 15VDC models, refer to input specifications.
HealthcareHome
Healthcare
Medical